905 866 7022 tel 905 866 9494 fax

Certificate of Substantial Performance

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT 1983

The Public Utilities Commission for The Municipality of Chatham Kent

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or City of Borough or Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises are situated)

6750 Baseline Road, Wallaceburg, ON N8A 5G7

(Street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)				
	•	act for the following improvorination Building – CONT		0-224, Substantial Performance
		(short description of the i	mprovement)	
to the a	above premises was su	bstantially performed on	y performed on April 22 nd , 2022	
				(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed:		June 15 th ,2022		1/4/Ad
			(Signature of	payment certifier where there is one)
		_		
		<u>-</u>		
			(Signatures of o	wner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of Owner:		The Public Utilities Commission for The Municipality of Chatham Kent		
Address for Service:		325 Grand Avenue East, Chatham, ON. N7L 1W9.		
Name of Contractor:		BGL Contractors Corp.		
Address for Service:		608 Colby Drive, Waterloo, On N2V 1A2		
Name of Payment Certifier:		AECOM		
		(where applicable)		
Address:		105 Commerce Valley Drive W., Markham, ON L3T 7W3		
(Use A or	r B whichever is appropriate)			
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:				
-	(Where liens attache	ed to premises, reference to a	a lot and plan or	instrument registration number)
B.	Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:			
	325 Grand Avenue East, Chatham, ON. N7L 1W9.			

(where liens do not attach to premises)

Distribution: